8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
PART REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE HHTEHEACE ARATTE S At it L
NUMBER F | ECR-19-000873 11Um2019 | TB | CT
G RCR-20-013358 19SEP2020 | TB RK
2150261 -1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL H | ECR-21-000714 19JAN2021 | JWC | RK
2150261-2 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150261-1 H T MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150261-2 H ool e W PNEUMATIC
7-2150261-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
I ST et - - - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TTRE T T8 T 070 : R 2119082-9 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
R 2079764 -1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
INSUL|2.54 mm [.100] oV
N EREE 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
B - - 2119580-1 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
R [-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
R 6-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l l l ?7§§§§g; EETéEGéﬁfﬁgﬁééééﬁN l ;2
TERMINAL NAME: . 110 SERIES FASTIN-ON RECEPTACLE T s0Te50 2 TeUTDE PIN HOLDOOW B
WIRE STRIPLENGTH |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - REFREFREFREF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
3.00-4 30 mm [.146-.169 IN] [ 40-2.30 mm [.055-.091 IN] - 1 1 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINAL 114-20021 - - R 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
APPUCAHON ) ) ) -2 12127 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
SPECIFICATION S T N T A B 2119740- 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
TERMINALS APPLIED -2 120127 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R 1901681-5 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
riS&Q&MAL rigigyift TEJ&QGN§L rigigwat B N I N 51684006 1SHCS. LOW HEAD. RolS. W4 X 16 -
R 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
160864-5 160864-6
R 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
R 20639611 FEED FINGER 58
-4 4] 4 4 2168400-4 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
201212121 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
-1 20121212 5018030 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT PICRIMP HEIGHT -l 2020272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
SI/E . mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 ] 1 ] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
| 00mm? 1.274/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 5.9 R R . 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER O]
0.85mm? 1.19+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002) 6.8 3\ - | | 1 1 1 1976055-8 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
0. 75mm? 1 1T74/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 7.0 S T O T O B2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0.70mm? 1.144/-0.05 [ . 045+/-.002]1 7.5 - -] ] -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
0.50mm? 1.04+/-0.05 [.041+/-.002) 8.7 - -] ] -] 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
R 2119655-5 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
R 1803517~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 4 4
L] NEREEERE 1803602-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (N8 X 25) 41
- 181888 [-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-1 2121212 2168083-9 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 2127 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 79
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | | | ERERE DL HIPRER CHACHINENG) 4l
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - % ’ ? % 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 2D
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 50 ] e =
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242.. - | 1 | 1 cAU820-0 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN c3
-1 20121212 2-22281-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 272
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R 1803292-4 | DRAG 20
L e 7 [ 7 (7] 7| Ts0s595 [oulor, TR STALE E
-4l 4] 441 1-2079383-1 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B T I R C 5406418 1 SPACER 6
DOCUMENT, 101-35000.
R 17523601 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
N - LT 2408334 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
-2 2 1212 [-240645-0 | SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
*sWARNING N bt 240642-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T :
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B HEEERE S A0641- SPACER 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, -t 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N T2 2] 1] 2119785-7 | CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
R 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T L2211 ] [-456404-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-71[-2[-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION !
EIUNZ0T2 — TE Comnect vt
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(EgiE‘LEY OgJUNZOWZ % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 08JUNZ2O 12 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON e e e Jecan Lod feed
Lol L Applicator
ES yw <> vv TW <> rw 6 kw 65 65 A+ E} W <> {\ 11 ég 22 <> {\ 11 *gjig%{::::::Z} % EEE %i prrLeRTIon AT SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) _ NG LE — A 1] 00779 [C=2150261 )
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SAE PR Ty Y

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

44 61£0.05 | REF
b IYPE

MECHANLTCAL

RAM & HOLDDOWN oScl-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

CAM POSTTTONS

&
Q)
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

DIOIOIONOIDROROIO/NEORDN

DWN 08JUNZO12 —
Y YIN
i DeJuNeDTe > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE AP%DBAILEY

TE Connectivity

r 7 TuobL6"sE EohThc oD
d K PIMERS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: 08JUNZOT 2 | NAME
o o f o ROk ATLANTIC VERSTON m e, [ Jeeon b fee
il _

Applicator
| PLC
B Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=g = ’
A (Pocific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T : | e
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2150261
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [SCME [op | S R L

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150261-1 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2150261-7 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150261-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
S SR L -1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
yﬁ!ﬁi ;‘;j 22 E‘?ggj Ci/ - 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
| : 3\ - | 1| 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
B R 2119580-1 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-1 - 2844940-3 AR FEED MODULE 238
-1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
- 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ] 1 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL NAME: 110 SERIES FASTIN-ON RECEPTACLE L 7523532 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN L
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i}:ﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - RQFF?QF 1;?1;;?; ggjﬁingkﬂgiE??yN l gj
3.70-4.30 mm [.146-.169 INJ 1.40-2.30 mm [.055-.091 IN] 1 10001 D CAM) 1R FEED 55
XEEMM%MN A obe] RN 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
-1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
TERMINALS APPLIED -] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I 4958884 SPACER, CRIMPER &C
008641 508647 008643 008644 -] 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
160864-5 160864-6 - 7 7 2-180372-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
-1 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 2] 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
-] 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
- 2] 2 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT -1 1] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI17F r% mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - -] 2063961 - FEED FINGER 58
T 00mm? U 27470 05 [ 0504/ 0021 5 g - 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
0.85mm? 1.194/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 6. 8 -1 212 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
0. 75mm? 1. 174/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 7.0 A 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
0. 70mm?2 1. 14+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 7.5 -1 272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
0.50mm? 1 04+/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 8. 7 -0 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
N - | 1] 1976055-8 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
-1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - - 2119652~ | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A1
- 1818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
1fg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 27 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND o e I -
CTORAGE OF APl ICATOR. ’ -1 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
- 2] 2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 30 25
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. R 1752371 -9 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE >/
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 T 5208756 SLATE. STRIP HOLD DOWN >3
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -1 2172 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N R 1803292-4 DRAG 2
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. 51 0T CUIDE LOWER STRIP 5
5 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -1 5-240641-8 SPACER 16
DOCUMENT, 10135000, B 1752360~ 1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
N - | 1] 2408334 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
-1 2] 2 1-240645-0 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
*WAR N I NG 1 - W 1 240647-95 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N Tl T 1-1333215-0 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N 117 540651 6 SLADE. SLUG 7
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER IR 240641 -1 SPACER 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -1 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N c119185-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
-1 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T 1-456404-8 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
BTN 2012 — TE Comect vt
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(Egi’?LEY OgJUNZOWZ % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 08JUNZ2O T2 | NAME
PACTIFIC VERSION . ocgon F1d Fes
L olc il Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S NG LE: . A 1] 00779 [Go215026. )
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE e RV L

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

b IYPE

MECHANLTCAL

RAM & HOLDDOWN oScl-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

DETATL A
30mm STROKE
\ 7 — T STROKE
9 ’ \ 7
\ - " \
g ©) T L AT, B e B e oy~ 08JUN2012 — TE Comectivity
“J e 08JUN2012 — EDFZEJ? ‘ ,
< | G BAILLY (D) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
' P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMENSTONS: OTHEWH I SE 'SPECIFIED: [ APYD 08JUNZOTZ |namE
@ @ mm PR%MXCLSPEC Ocean End Feed
T Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 S Applicator
' ' 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL (Atlantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) Q@=L *
POST FEED PRE FEED iNgtES - N . SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
‘‘‘‘‘‘ , e A 100779 [(C=2150261
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [¢*F P 4 Ty FH

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




